- -\

FILED SARPY COUNTY NEBRASKA
INSTRUMENT NUMBER

Recording fees paid:

$88.00
Deb Houghtaling Tosee T
COUNTY CLERK/REGISTER OF DEEDS By: pm
IRMIWMGnn ~ Amo

(Space above line for recording information)

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE
STOCKMANS HOLLOW
SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE STOCKMANS HOLLOW SUBDIVISION
AGREEMENT made this _l:]f‘day of Movem lpex 2020, (Effective Date), by and between
Celebrity Homes, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Celebrity”, being the successor to the
original developer, Boyer Young Equities VII, LLC), Sanitary and Improvement District
No. 286 of Sarpy County, Nebraska, a Nebraska political subdivision, (hereinafter
referred to as “District”), and the City of Papillion, a municipal corporation (hereinafter
referred to as “City”) amends and modifies the Original Subdivision Agreement approved by
the Papillion City Council via Resolution No. R07-0123 on June 19, 2007 (the “Original
Subdivision Agreement”) as modified by the First Amendment approved by the Papillion City
Council via Resolution No. R10-0128 on August 3, 2010 and filed and recorded with the
Sarpy County Register of Deeds as Instrument No. 2010-20091, the Second Amendment
approved by the Papillion City Council via Resolution No. R11-0101 on August 2, 2011 and
filed and recorded with the Sarpy County Register of Deeds as Instrument No. 2011-27369,
and the Third Amendment approved by the Papillion City Council via Resolution No. R14-
0151 on September 16, 2014 and filed and recorded with the Sarpy County Register of
Deeds as Instrument No. 2014-22608 (hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Agreement”).

WITNESSETH,

WHEREAS, Boyer Young Equities VII LLC (as original Developer), Tuscany Place LLC
(as original owner of Lot 208, Stockmans Hollow), District, and City entered into the Original
Subdivision Agreement dated June 19, 2007, a First Amendment thereto dated August 3,
2010, and a Second Amendment thereto dated August 2, 2011.

WHEREAS, Boyer Young Equities VII LLC (as original Developer), Celebrity Homes,
Inc. (as successor to Boyer Young Equities VII LLC), and Market Place Apartments (as
successor to Tuscany Place LLC), District, and City entered into the Third Amendment dated
September 16, 2014.

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto desire to modify the Original Subdivision Agreement
having to do with One Call services and to allow for additional park improvements within the
Development Area as set forth herein (the 2020 Park Improvements”) .

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual
promises and covenants hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1



1. Area of Application: This Fourth Amendment applies to: i) Lots 1 through 52,
Lots 54 through 188, Lots 204 through 205, and Lots 208 through 209, Stockmans Hollow,
i) Lots 1 through 14, Stockmans Hollow Replat One, iii) Lot 1, Stockmans Hollow Replat
Two, iii) Lots 4 through 31 and Lots 34 through 49, Stockmans Hollow Replat Three, iv) Lots
86 through 90, Stockmans Hollow Replat Four and v) Ls 1 through 62 and Outlots A through
D, inclusive, Stockmans Hollow Replat Five.

2. Definitions: Unless otherwise defined in this Fourth Amendment, all capitalized
terms used in this Fourth Amendment shall have the same meaning set forth for such terms
in the Agreement.

3. 2020 Park Improvements: The 2020 Park Improvements shall mean the
following improvements as depicted on Exhibit “I":

A. Removal of existing play equipment, play structures, and play area surfaces.

B. The addition of play equipment, play structures, and play area surfaces.

4. Obligation for the 2020 Park Improvements: The Parties agree that the
2020 Park Improvements shall be financed using the funds of District. The Parties further

agree that the entire cost of the 2020 Park Improvements shall not exceed the amount
shown on the Addendum to Source and Use of Funds attached hereto as Exhibit D-4.
Construction overruns and/or change orders totaling up to ten (10%) percent shall be
submitted to CITY for approval by City Administrator and City Engineer prior to the work
being started.

5. Easements to CITY: District agrees to allow City to install improvements within
Lot 209, Stockmans Hollow. For the purpose of this agreement, improvements will be
limited to those purposes defined in Nebraska Revised Statute 19-709 for a city to exercise
eminent domain. Further, District agrees to dedicate, at no expense to City, any easements
required for said improvements. Such easement dedication shall not be unreasonably
withheld by District in order to gain any monetary or non-monetary concessions by City,
including but not limited to, improvements to any trail, sidewalk, street, park or drainage
system, a reduction in water or sewer rates, provision of additional services not traditionally
provided to District, or commitment to an annexation timeframe.

6. Amendments to Agreement: The following provisions of the Agreement shall
be modified with respect to the development of the Property as follows:

A. Exhibit “D-3" is hereby amended to include the attached
Exhibit_"D-4" with respect to the Summary of Estimated
Construction Costs.

B. Exhibit I is hereby added to the Agreement with respect to the
2020 Park Improvements.

C. Section IX of the Original Subdivision Agreement is hereby
rescinded in its entirety and replaced to read as follows:




A. City shall provide public water main, sanitary sewer line, or

water main and sewer line locating services as well as any
other utitities that City or District is responsible for after |
District provides as-built drawings on state plane
coordinates for ali utilities owned and located within the
Development Area. Such as-built drawings shall be
provided as an Auto-CAD file in addition to hard copy.
District shall timely pay to City a corresponding fee at the
rate established in the Master Fee Schedule for locates that
are reasonably required and performed by City within the
Development Area as received over the One Call System,
as invoiced by City.

B. City shall invoice District for the required payment for
services on an annual basis and District shall have 30 days
in which to make payment after receiving such invoice. City
shall maintain records of all costs incurred within the
Development Area for locating services and District shall
have the right to audit and review such records at any time
to assure that such records are accurate.

7. Miscellaneous:

A. Developer Acknowledgement: District, Celebrity, and City agree that their
signing and execution of this Sixth Amendment is not contingent upon the
Fourth Amendment being signed and executed by Market Place
Apartments. District, Celebrity, and City acknowledge that Market Place
Apartments LLC and Celebrity are not disadvantaged by this Fourth
Amendment, that they waive the requirement of Market Place Apartments
LLC’s signing and execution of this and any future amendments to the
Subdivision Agreement, and that they waive the requirement of Celebrity’s
signing and execution of future amendments to the Subdivision Agreement.
District agrees to assume and perform all of Market Place Apartments LLC's
and Celebrity’s remaining duties under the Subdivision Agreement and any
amendments thereof.

B. Counterparts: This Fourth Amendment may be executed in
counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original, but all
of which taken together shall constitute one and the same
instrument.

gl

. No Other Amendment: Except as specifically set forth herein,
the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

D. Binding Effect: This Fourth Amendment shall be binding upon
the Parties, their respective successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment is effective on the day and year first
above written.

(Signatures on following pages.)

3




ATTEST: CITY OF PAPILLION, a Nebraska
Municipal Corporation

Site, A Bepro oy —m ‘

Nicole L. Brown, City Clerk David E/B‘iack, Mayor




-

SANITA IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. 286 OF SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

By 7/
V7T Y Rachel M. Bessey
Its: Chairman

vate: U130 [2028

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

: 7
/oh H. Fullen(kgfnp, Attorney or/Sanitary and Improvement

District No. 286 of Sarpy Couhty, Nebraska

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
Rachel M. Bessey, Chairman of Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy County,
Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be her voluntary act and deed on behalf of such
district.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this _%)  day ofiece by 2020

mmm-smaﬁm AN o Covdrostin
MANDY M. ANDERSON i
Comm. Exp. April 2, 2022 Notary Rublic
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came
John H. Fullenkamp, attorney for Sanitary and Improvement District No. 286 of Sarpy
County, Nebraska, known to me to be the identical person who executed the above
instrument and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this ‘;) day of Nou iy, 2020
UV ey N Condienscs o

Notary Putjic

GE\G?&MTARY-SWUM&
NDY M. ANDERSON
Comm. Exp. Aprit 2, 2022




CELEBRITY HOMES. INC., A

NEBRASKA CORPO N
By

Its: ﬂ/c //P/b‘sﬁyf‘

Date: 4/4 C# ’29

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SARPY )

Before me, a notary public, in and for said county and state, personally came

Loxeny 30t of Celebrity Homes, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, known to

me to be the identical person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the
execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed on behalf of such company.

4N
WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this C! “day of MNtuewny 2020

DO e 00 (and e e
Notaryﬁ’ublic

£) GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
: MANDY M. ANDERSON
Comm. Bxp. April 2, 2022




SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 3
TABLE OF CONTENTS |

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT |
RECITALS
SECTION I Area of Application |
2 Definitions |
3 2020 Park Improvements

4 Obligation for 2020 Park Improvements
5 Easements to City

6

7

|
Amendments to Agreement |
Miscellaneous |

EXHIBITS:

D-4 Addendum to Source and Use of Funds
I 2020 Park Improvements




Exhibit D-4, Page 1 of 2

ADDENDUM TO SOURCE AND USE OF FUNDS
SID NO. 286 - STOCKMAN'S HOLLOW
FOR FOURTH AMENDMENT TO SUBDIVISION AGREEMENT

As of August 1, 2020

VALUATION VALUE NET DEBT TO VALUE
2020 $107,822,102.00 3.22%

CASH AND INVESTMENTS AS OF 7/31/20

GENERAL FUND BOND FUND
CASH $231,728.35 $416,450.84
INVESTMENTS 0.00 0.00
TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS $231,728.35 $416,450.84

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS All Special Assessments have been
Levied and Paid in Full

BONDS OUTSTANDING REMAINING AVERAGE
DATE OF ISSUE ISSUE AMOUNT BALANCE ANNUAL DEBT SERVICE
10/15/2017 $1,890,000.00 $1,890,000.00 $151,262
5/19/2020 $2,000.000.00 $2,000,000.00 $128,698

$3,890,000.00 $3,890,000.00 $279,960

WARRANTS OUTSTANDING - NO WARRANTS OUTSTANDING

LEVY (FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021)

RATE PER $100 NET TAX REVS
BOND FUND $0.2500 $264,164.15
GENERAL FUND $0.2400 $253,597.58
TOTAL LEVY $0.4900

APPROVED COST OF PARK IMPROVEMENTS $99,903.00

PROPOSED PARK RESURFACING $75,000 as General Obligation Expense

DEBT TO VALUE AS OF 9/8/2020 ~ 3.22%
DEBT TO VALUE WITH PARK IMPROVEMENTS - 3.31%




o Exhibit D-4, Page 2 of 2

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 = Omaha, NE 68154-3950

P 402.895.4700 » F 402.895.3599

WWW.e3cg.com

PROJECT: SID 286 - Sarpy County, NE Stockmans Hollow 2019 Park Improvements JOB # 2006.217.014
APPROX. UNIT

NO. TEM QUANTITY UNIT PRICE CcosT
1 THICKENED EDGE AT PLAYGROUND SIDEWALK 80 LF $ 20.00 $  1,600.00
2 INCLUSIVE SWING SEAT 1 EA $  1.250.00 $  1,250.00
3 SAND DIGGER 1 EA $ __ 1,000.00 $ _ 1,000.00
4 TEN SPIN (SPINNER) 1 EA $ _ 5000.00 $ _ 5,000.00
5 PARK SIGN 1 EA $ __ 3,500.00 $  3.500.00
6 INSTALL NEW DRAIN PIPE & CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAIN PIPE 1 LS $  3,000.00 $  3,000.00
7 RUBBER SURFACING OVER EXISTING CONCRETE BASE 395 SF $ 18.00 $ _7,110.00
8 RUBBER SURFACING AND CONCRETE BASE 2.280 SF $ 22.00 $ _50,160.00
9 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SPRING RIDER 1 LS $ 400.00 $ 400.00
10 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SAND DIGGER 1 LS 3 400.00 $ 400.00
11 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TOT SWING SEAT 1 LS $ 200.00 $ 200.00
12 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SAND SURFACING 121 N $ 20.00 $  2,420.00
13 REMOVE AND DISPQSE EXISTING RUBBER SURFACING 395 SF $ 550 $ 217250
14 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTINGRUBBER SURFACING AND CONCRETE BASE 420 SF $ 12.00 $__5,040.00
15 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING DRAIN PIPE 1 LS $ 350.00 $ 350.00
16 SEED AND MAT ALL DISTURBED AREAS 1 LS $ _ 2,500.00 $ __ 2,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONST. COST: $ 83,252.50
ADMIN COST: $_ 16,650.50
TOTAL ESTIMATED PROJECT COST: $  99,903.00




APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 THICKENED EDGE AT PLAYGROUND SIDEWALK 60 ¥
2 INCLUSIVE SWING SEAT 1 EA
3 SANDDIGGER | EA
4 TENSPIN(SPINNER) 1 EA
5 \RK SIGN 1 EA
§  INSTALL NEW DRAIN PIPE  CONNECT TO EXISTING DRAIN PIPE 1 s
7 RUBBER SURFACING OVER EXISTING CONCRETE BASE 3% SF
8 RUBBER SURFACING AND CONCRETE BASE 220 SF
9 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SPRING RIDER 1 s
10 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SAND DIGGER 1 s
11 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING TOT SWING SEAT 1 Ls
12 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING SAND SURFACING 2t ™
13 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING RUBBER SURFACING s SF
14 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING RUBBER SURFACING a2 SF
AND CONCRETE BASE
15 REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING ORAIN PIPE ' 15
16 SEED AND MAT DISTURBED AREAS. ' s
GENERAL NOTES
1 Niwek y Ter Publ 2014 Egwon, and any
The City L aoply.
and the Contracicr shal perferm in acoord therewth
? a A park

3 rstheintent of these plans fo pen to sepply any ‘olfet an equivatem The Engnoer
hak uvaient |0 thal specified Whenever any paricue material or squipment is
1ndcaled by pasent, propnetary cr beand name, of by used for ng ts descriph
e verd ‘o squdl® nay ofier any matenal o lobe

equmaent o thal ndcated

4 Ancolors shall by specied by the Engneer

ol ko dsiud sy exsing

ny damage dner

S provects i the pasi 5 year oect

Improvement Plans for

«now what's below. "=
Call before you dig.

STOCKMANS HOLLOW

2019 PARK IMPROVEMENTS
S.&1.D. NO. 286
Sarpy County, Nebraska

GRADING NOTES

1 Topographic survey 15 by E4A Consuling Group, Omaha NE (402) 8954700 Contour ntsrval s 2foot

2 TheConvactor shat Poshng whes - richon sctvies Any damage
Coniracior and shal be repated af Ihe Gonkeaciors Ripense

The tesporsiokty of Ihe

Ioom leask {*) shal P Notly the Engineer of any g

4 (Grading shal e acoompished n accordanca wih Secon 200 “Graring and Sl P

5 oy and & Ideranceof ) 1lool A gradng All surfaces pos
dranage

3 El 3(Ra 041 Nt Bhenw water 10 DONKE 1N €#CaVAION HE2S O et 10 SHuCIres Mainlarn  easkng dranage parterns excepl

s modfied by the pians

7 laethe i Toprevent sol g Ths
requredin Ine fiekd 1o revent sof loss or walsrway polution Maintain i (ence and remove sedmenl as requred Remove sit fancs onty sher estabishment of new lur orop

8 Clew 3nd g i vegeiston lor eas io be g aned om anolegaty s

9 scvok g % (20 e dravangs. Novly the Enginees of any mabaily 10 achieve s masmum siope. Maamum cross
shtbe 2% Where fongludnal siopes exceeds 3% mammum, cioss siope shall tie 1%

Tand Strewt

&

VICINITY MAP

INDEX OF SHEETS

SHEET No. DESCRIPTION

1 COVER SHEET

2 SITE AND REMOVALS PLAN

k] DIMENSION AND AMENITY PLAN
4 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

s CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

DETAIL NUMBER

SHEET LOCATION OF DETAIL

SEEDINGNOTES
1 Seed £ on mther e ol dsturbed areas with @ rate of 104bs per 10005 F United Seeds Super Turf Il

2 M Seeded weat 10 have Siraw muich apphed and spied in

] cay 2003 edibon, secvon B3

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

& Fisld Services

10808 M Vadey Raso, Scse 100« Omate, NE 63154
P 02085 4700  Fac 42193 599

® Planning @ E

c

‘W 6305 Com

£ & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Engheering Antwars

STOCKMANS HOLLOW

SI 796
SARFY COUNTY. NEBRASKA

2019 PARK IMPROVEMENTS

I, Page 1 0f 5

COVER SHEET

Oescroten

owe

#2008.217 00
. N

AT
war
A5 SHOWN

Desgreda By
Serwny.
e

o
o

)




— Ensbng Sheller &
P Remove 8 ispose
k4 e Exsling Rutber Sufaong
w And Concrete Base
ASSF
s Remova & Drspose: Exsing Tot Swing &

e ToReman
Exsing Bonches, e e v w)
Trash Can & Fourtan - e Remove & Oispose
ToRemain - - Exising Rubber Surfacing
) 3 M And Conarale Base,

Remove 8 Cvspose
Exrsing Rubber Suriaang
2A55F

Exishing Spnng Ridr

Remave & Dispose
Exising Sand Surfacing

Remove t Dispose:

Ensang Ruiber Srtaong
Exsang Bett Swngs And Conerele 6ase
8 Swing Bay
To Remain,

Existing Play Structee
To Remain,

Remova & Dispasa
Existing Ruter Sutaong,

105F
/ A
Enswng Play Seucture. ’ !
To Rerman, , e
e . : /

Eusing Bench
Ta Reman
()

know what's below. l.\ﬁ
Dal B11 Call bafore you ny

INC.

& Field Services

E & A CONSULTING GROUP,

ing ® Planning e Ei

10303 W1 Valay oad, Sua 100 # Omate, NE 83154
Phorw 02895 4700 » Fax. 420% 399
W 8303, com

£ & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
Englocering Answers

STOCKMANS HOLLOW
2019 PARK IMPROVEMENTS

510206
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

Exhibit I, Page 2 of §

SITE AND REMOVALS
PLAN

Due

P2008 217 000

Proy No:
b

oy ] o

mr

Oemgnec By
Drwn 1

At

R T




g

know 8
Dial 811 Call before you dig

|
__l_h
|
]
\
\

#

Exisfing Sheller &
Peric Tables

AT Ensang Tol Swing &
. 202 0n /4 SwogBay
—— . ,,;5;.;1.;';1;;/4‘4 fon
Teash Can & Fountan . et 000 "" A D
) N & "I'A"I'li;,‘;%l"l"i‘ 7
Y Mrade.
3 Pouedin Place ("l’"’l’l 100000 ¥ 'I" o WooeL # 04
mms-g;s»: v{";! (RLE /X

€xsing et Swings
4 Swng Bay
To Reman, Exsling Play Struciurs

() To Reman

Mp)

800 Sand Drgger
by Mrade,

gy
MODEL # 446MS
OR EQUAL

3" Powsdin Placs To Remain,
. Rubber Surfacing, {w)
N / L 190SF

* RE.CONSTRUCT NEW DRAIN PIPE AS NECESSARY. /6 Y 7Y 8
ALL NEW DRAIN PIPE LAYOUT MUST BE APPROVED \_ 4 _A_4_A 4 /
BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

DIMENSION PLAN AMENITY PLAN

SCALE:1"=10" SCALE: 1= 10

& Field Services

10909 4 Vatey Rond, Suse 100+ Oviata, NE 84154
Prarm 402895 4100 « Fac 6215 80
W 880, Com

® Planning ® Envi

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

odd

£ & A CONSULTING GROUP. INC.
Engineering Answers

(Z

Exhibit |, Page 3 of 5
STOCKMANS HOLLOW
2013 PARK IMPROVEMENTS
SI0 M6
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

PLAN

DIMENSION & AMENITY

Ous

oravans |AA] om
wat

77008 217 600
ETrEr

Ouesred By
o

PraNe




Poured concrele loaling - Refer I

Manufacturer's insWuetions frx

dameter and cepih of fooing g
2

Powred concrels footing
Reles 1o Manutactiver's

Qe
8
=<
oS
53
472" ia % 10 fong smooih. sieeldowets-place Ol
10°0C - Freamone end Fibes teiniorcad poured concreln 2| 5
Soe cancreta walk pavemen! for more el o w
Phayground mongthic cone: curting or (U] 5 g
\ playground concele cutng - Finwshed rade of poured . giace Clean Sand . Sand shall meet Iha requraments. K}
\ Sou appropnate deta (or ackikoral inkomekon resient sutaong of “Logrse P Surtaang Matenals® Tatie 11n the. [©] 2 41
“Handbook kx P Playgound Satey”, Pub No 35 = 2l
Finished grace of conc walk pav Poucetin.piace reskent surfacng - Ko ihe U'S Consumer Product Satety Commission - — i
i oS Pl oo rogen oo O IR H
| (nlosmason So8 plans [ thokness and specthcations 52 is
Fireshed grade of sand . or coler D E i
" 8 516 410 Wekded wre tatnc - =& H
o s 421 sheats only O e -4
2 & .
@| Non-wovn geclextie fabac. o - Fiber rorced poured poncrsts - O
6610 Welded wke labrc - i Sea concrste walk pavement kx mere celal <
| T fat sheets orty i B} o
\_ Compacwtsigae M scwmn«awsnm Compeded ubgrie N
™ RESILIENT SURFACING - CONC. PAV'T EDGE (7 SAND PLAY SURFACING _RESILIENT SURFACE W/ CONC. BASE
& NOT TO SCALE U NOT T0 SCALE & NOT 70 SCALE F]
! ole
8]
| C-AHE
o |EiF
1 i
‘ )il
| el
‘ 3
‘ uiﬂ";":f:ﬂ?u:; — Play syucture post Fimshed grade of Play struches post
Sand play swxzong - See delal festen! surtaong \
‘ Resdrent swaang on concele wark
‘ base - See detal

Vanes

some
SARPY COUNTY. NEBRASKA

Exhibit I, Page 4 of §
STOCKMANS HOLLOW
2019 PARK IMPROVEMENTS.

PLAY EQUIPMENT FOOTINGS UNDER PLAY EQUIPMENT FOOTINGS UNDER

1 _SAND PLAY SURFACING - TYPICAL o RESILIENT SURFACING - TYPICAL
\J NOT TO SCALE o NOT TO SCALE

Finshed grade of sand
Warning lape —\ /

Hon-woven geolextle

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

Frshedgrade — Waring tape BackiH wih nawve:scil Ko vshed grace
Ptace (8 in 6 1ayers compacting each layer
10.50% ASTM D696 belore placing nex ayer

T Pioe - Refer 1o rawing for sze and fype.
N, ‘ﬂ’/

Coorse graruiar 1 Ensing siopeigade

[
508 FHan ho prpe sizes and werts AHE

New siorm anage pips - $e pians (o ppe damete
and ywerts - 568 Speafication far Pipe Malenais

New rodent guard

Gut end of ppe i makch brrshed 1600 rads -
4 of (e 10 b Fush wih ensog skopsigace

¥
; T’kumwm uﬂ Py ”
Al i i ‘\
- - Dot -~ Undslorbed subgrade

PPT UNDERDRAIN - UNDER PLAYGROUND _STORM DRAINAGE SOLID WALL PIPE BEDDING . NEW STORM DRAINAGE PIPE END
NOTTO SCALE L/ NOT TO SCALE o NOT TO SCALE

Oesanponn

Revmare
Deserpton

)

o A o

a1
A

A3 SHOWM

ol s

PR

P2008 297 000

Mo
at

Dasgred By

OroweBy

Scam

Shut

o




O a
= 8
= 5’
Sz
O s i
o ¥§
SH i
O 1]
=Z i‘:g
— u A8
¢ ji§
S g 58
9 5| i
Za H
O] ¢
O
<€
o
LLI u
]
=z
2
g|2
4
HH
ElH
R i 2|5
T OF FOOTINGS g5
SR e 1 CONG PAVEMENT =
— 117 EXP JOINT Ir]
W SEALANT
7
WOGK POSTS WTH 1908 147"
CURVED EDGE AS SHOWN 2z CONC FOOTING
714 I—_ | -~ SUPPORT POSTS wt
s | 5 2| Loowrane  steeLmmacKker ©
" O ZTa
8 SEE ASSEMOLY PLAN - A T w 9 E §
(IHOLES FOR g ] z ELE""“’“7 GALVAMZED ROD g ;aé g 3§
1122 Dis BoLTS —] § H 2 S NOTE: BRASS BOLTS WASHERS, 3 58 By
3 4 ) 2.0 R—] Jo2 1 PARK NAME TOBE AND STEEL COUPLE CONMECTION a 2 §§§
o 2 I8 o0y e DETERMNED BY QITY - TOBE SUPPLIED BY OWNER = ég §
: 20" R—71 . g smml:g;g—ﬂ K ,:§ : l,-: o ALLOW FOR 20 LETTERS CONNECTION a §; H
o : —_x & &) i SCALE: 3 = 10" £ 58
SPRING POINT —] g 4 - = g it ! : £
| % ool
- — z z g 1l - sinrosts Ve BEE
(4} HOLES FOR — =
2 VZ)'D!A wus—// N 5 Rl
& T __/ .y
T = CONDITION AT SLOPING GRAOE (I
 — PROVIOE 6* WIDE » 34" CEDAR -
aw BLOCKNG FOR PANEL SEAT 1" LONG x 987 DA
™ ELEVATION GALY ANCHOR BOLTS
1\ NEIGHBORHOOD PARK SIGN POSTS /7 NEIGHBORHOOD PARK & COMMUNITY CENTER SIGN /_PARK SIGN ASSEMBLY ELEVATION 2
&/ SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" &/ SCALE: 112" = 1.0 &/ SCALE: 112" = 1.0 &
4
o
=
o
s
5
z
]
o
!
£
i
LE
&l :
WEEEN
ERBER
g A7
HIB d
LEEE!




